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Dear Sirs/Madams:

Re:

	

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Amended General Rate Application
Prudence Review - Final Written Submissions Schedule

The Board has set the deadline of December 23, 2015 for the filing of final written submissions in the
above-noted matter.

If you have any questions in relation to the above, please contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

heryl Blundon
Board Secretary

lcpj

e.e.c. Newfoundland& Labrador Hydro
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail: fcess@airdberlis com
NLH Rcgulatoty, E-mail; NLHRegulatory@n1h. nl.ca
NewfoundlandPower Inc;
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@eurtisdawe.com
Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dportcr@pooleaithouse.ea
Towns of Labrador City. Wabush, Ha ppy Valley-Goose Eav
and North West River
Miller & Hearn, E-mail: miller&heam@enslv.net
Ms. Melanie Dawe, E-mail: mdawe r@bftna-law.com
Mr. balmy Dumaresnue
Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawofIce.ca

Consumer Advocate
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca
Mr, Doug Bowman, E-mail: edhowman@netzero.net
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr, Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
InnuNation
Ms. Nancy Kleer, E-mail: nkleer@oktlaw.com
Nunatsiavut Government
Mr. Toni Sheldon, E-mail tom_sheldonginunatsiavut.com
Ms. Christina Goldhar, E-mail: Christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
Mr. Christopher Henderson, E-mail: Henderson@lumosenergy.com
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